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October was a steady and encouraging month for our church family.
We didn’'t have any baptisms this month, but we do have a few folks
who are praying through that next step of obedience. God is clearly
working in hearts, and we're trusting His timing as we continue to
walk with them.

Our Sunday morning attendance has stayed strong in the 30s, with
a high of 41. The spirit in the services has been sweet, and it's been a
blessing to see people showing up week after week hungry for the
Word of God.

Our Wednesday nights have also held steady in the 20s. Those
midweek services really help anchor our church — a time to slow
down, pray together, and get into Scripture as a family.

We didn’t host a big outreach event for Halloween this year, but
several of our families decided to stay home, hand out candy, and
include Bible tracts. Nothing fancy just being faithful where we live
and we're praying that even those small touches of the Gospel will
make a big difference in the long run.

One of the biggest blessings this month is that our new 10-foot
outdoor church sign is finally installed! It has already helped with
visibility, and we're now looking at adding lighting so it really stands
out at night. Every little improvement helps us strengthen our
presence here in Fayetteville as we keep praying for that future
permanent location God has for us.

As always, thank you to every church and every individual who prays
for us and supports what God is doing here. Your faithfulness
encourages us more than you know. Every service, every visitor,

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:27
Sunday Worship:33

Wednesday Night:21
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OCTOBER 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort Baptist Church - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Swannanoa, NC

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL

Midway BC - Benton, MS

Mt Olive MBC - Bogalusa, LA

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA

White Oak Baptist Church - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
§50.00
§1,002.00
$300.00
§175.00
§100.00
§400.00
$200.00
§100.00
§100.00
§50.00
$50.00
§88.00
§225.00
§50.00
$200.00
§60.00
§239.64
§150.00
§150.00
§581.91
$330.00
§100.00
§150.00
$4,901.55
$4,901.55

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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