

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

October was a steady and encouraging month for our church family. We didn't have any baptisms this month, but we do have a few folks who are praying through that next step of obedience. God is clearly working in hearts, and we're trusting His timing as we continue to walk with them.

Our Sunday morning attendance has stayed strong in the 30s, with a high of 41. The spirit in the services has been sweet, and it's been a blessing to see people showing up week after week hungry for the Word of God.

Our Wednesday nights have also held steady in the 20s. Those midweek services really help anchor our church — a time to slow down, pray together, and get into Scripture as a family.

We didn't host a big outreach event for Halloween this year, but several of our families decided to stay home, hand out candy, and include Bible tracts. Nothing fancy just being faithful where we live and we're praying that even those small touches of the Gospel will make a big difference in the long run.

One of the biggest blessings this month is that our new 10-foot outdoor church sign is finally installed! It has already helped with visibility, and we're now looking at adding lighting so it really stands out at night. Every little improvement helps us strengthen our presence here in Fayetteville as we keep praying for that future permanent location God has for us.

As always, thank you to every church and every individual who prays for us and supports what God is doing here. Your faithfulness encourages us more than you know. Every service, every visitor, every soul reached — you're a part of that.



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!



Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones,

Missionary Pastor

(912) 237-5215

Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address:

P.O Box 9204

Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd.

Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church

1201 Park Hwy

Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:27

Sunday Worship:33

Wednesday Night:21

First Heritage Mission

OCTOBER 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$175.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$200.00
Frankfort Baptist Church - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$88.00
Landmark MBC - Swannanoa, NC	\$225.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL	\$60.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$239.64
Mt Olive MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$150.00
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$581.91
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$330.00
Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak Baptist Church - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,901.55
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,901.55

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary	\$4,275.00
TOTAL	\$4,275.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, **All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.**

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

**Wednesday Night
Bible Study**

Facebook
[Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA](https://www.facebook.com/FHBCABA)

Website
[Www.FirstheritageBc.org](https://www.FirstheritageBc.org)